

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.1 IN &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 1357-1358/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2009 in CMWP No.775/1999
& CMWP No.46115/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA A.P.K.S.MORCHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,A.O.R.

Mr. Dhurv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Ms. Tannushree Mukherjee, Adv.
For M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

Dr. Aurobindo Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Contd...2/-

SLP(C)NOS....CC 1357-1358/2010 contd..

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1/2010 is allowed and permission is
granted to the applicant to file special leave
petition.

Leave granted.
Issue notice on the prayer for interim
relief.

Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks..
In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master