

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 6032/2010

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht ,Adv  
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*rk