

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1969-1970 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA A.P.K.S.MORCHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Aurobindo Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Tanushree Mukharjee on behalf of M/s Mitter and Mitter & Co. accepts notice for United Bank of India and its Chairman in CA No.1969/2010.

All served respondents may file reply, as last chance, as per Court's order dated 15.2.2010 on or before 12.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd