

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16225/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2009 in CMWP No. 775/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
UNITED BANK OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, A.A.G., U.P.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashotosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. K.L. Janjani, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Issue notice on the prayer for interim

relief.

Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

Tag with C.A. Nos.1969-1970 of 2010 (arising  
out of SLP(C)Nos...CC 1357-1358/2010).

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master