

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2462 OF 2010

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JVINE DEVT.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Gautam, Adv.
Mr.Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Dr.Aurobindo Ghose, Adv.
Mr.Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seven days' further time is allowed to respondent No.1 to file
counter affidavit.

List the case after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master