

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1969-1970 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA A.P.K.S.MORCHA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2462 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
Civil Appeal NO. 4688 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
- Mr. Parikshit S. Shekhawat, Adv.
- M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.
- Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
- Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
- M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. , Adv
- Mr. Balraj Dewan , Adv
- Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
- Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

The order dated 20.9.2010 of the Hon'ble Court

directed as under :-

"List this appeal after four weeks alongwith CA
Nos.1969-1970 of 2010, CA No.5254 of 2010 and
CA No.4688/2010."

Item No.92 -2-

Registry shall process the matter for listing before
the Hon'ble Court, in view of the order quoted above. The
Ld. Registrar (Judl) supervising the working of Section XI
shall see to it as to why the matter has not been listed
before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks in conformity with
the directions of the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

