

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1969-1970 OF 2010

NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA A.P.K.S.MORCHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2462 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4688 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5254 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For the appearing parties :

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
for Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv

Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan shukla, adv.
Mr. Mukesh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

...2/-
-2-

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master