

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 21-4-2015
Court No: 9
Item No.: 107

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1969-70 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2462, 4688 & 5254 OF 2010
AND

Interlocutory Application Nos. 8-9,4,5 & 4

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Rishi Kesh, Advocate in all the appeals above mentioned)

NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA A.P.K.S. MORCHA ETC

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17-03-2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order

“Dr. Aurobindo Ghose, learned counsel , appearing for the respondents seeks for an adjournment on that ground that Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents, is seriously ill.
As prayed for, put up after four weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. Rishi Kesh, Advocate has on 24-03-2015 filed separate applications for impleadment to implead applicants as party respondents in each appeals above mentioned alongwith vakalatnama and appearance on their behalf. All applications have been registered as Interlocutory Applications No. 8-9,4,5 & 4 respectively. The aforesaid Interlocutory Applications are being circulated before Hon'ble Court in seperate volumes.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms.Mukti Chowdhary, Advocate
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Advocate
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocate
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR