

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal

Nos.1969-1970/2010

NORTHERN INDIA PATRIKA A.P.K.S.MORCHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file counter affidavit and permission to file counter affidavit and impleadment)

WITH C.A. No.2462/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

C.A. No.4688/2010 (With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and Office Report)

C.A. No.5254/2010

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Kulvi, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Garg, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.04.29

16:39:15 IST

Reason:

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
For Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasia, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List these matters on 13th May, 2015 as part-heard for further
hearing.

In the meanwhile, the parties are given liberty to file the
additional documents, if any.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master